

100學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	23	0.03%	23	0.03%
2	23	0.03%	46	0.07%
3	65	0.10%	111	0.17%
4	85	0.13%	196	0.29%
5	136	0.20%	332	0.50%
6	182	0.27%	514	0.77%
7	219	0.33%	733	1.10%
8	265	0.40%	998	1.50%
9	298	0.45%	1296	1.94%
10	482	0.72%	1778	2.67%
11	407	0.61%	2185	3.28%
12	464	0.70%	2649	3.97%
13	420	0.63%	3069	4.60%
14	431	0.65%	3500	5.25%
15	576	0.86%	4076	6.11%
16	556	0.83%	4632	6.95%
17	601	0.90%	5233	7.85%
18	607	0.91%	5840	8.76%
19	556	0.83%	6396	9.59%
20	954	1.43%	7350	11.02%
21	720	1.08%	8070	12.10%
22	746	1.12%	8816	13.22%
23	715	1.07%	9531	14.29%
24	641	0.96%	10172	15.25%
25	859	1.29%	11031	16.54%
26	732	1.10%	11763	17.64%
27	690	1.03%	12453	18.67%
28	708	1.06%	13161	19.74%
29	643	0.96%	13804	20.70%
30	1217	1.83%	15021	22.53%
31	817	1.23%	15838	23.75%
32	869	1.30%	16707	25.05%
33	812	1.22%	17519	26.27%
34	749	1.12%	18268	27.40%
35	921	1.38%	19189	28.78%
36	871	1.31%	20060	30.08%
37	726	1.09%	20786	31.17%
38	748	1.12%	21534	32.29%
39	704	1.06%	22238	33.35%
40	1249	1.87%	23487	35.22%
41	844	1.27%	24331	36.49%
42	882	1.32%	25213	37.81%
43	821	1.23%	26034	39.04%
44	603	0.90%	26637	39.95%
45	985	1.48%	27622	41.42%
46	761	1.14%	28383	42.56%
47	695	1.04%	29078	43.61%
48	734	1.10%	29812	44.71%
49	574	0.86%	30386	45.57%
50	1994	2.99%	32380	48.56%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	884	1.33%	33264	49.88%
52	933	1.40%	34197	51.28%
53	823	1.23%	35020	52.52%
54	715	1.07%	35735	53.59%
55	812	1.22%	36547	54.81%
56	786	1.18%	37333	55.99%
57	720	1.08%	38053	57.07%
58	661	0.99%	38714	58.06%
59	521	0.78%	39235	58.84%
60	1186	1.78%	40421	60.62%
61	654	0.98%	41075	61.60%
62	627	0.94%	41702	62.54%
63	588	0.88%	42290	63.42%
64	572	0.86%	42862	64.28%
65	652	0.98%	43514	65.26%
66	873	1.31%	44387	66.56%
67	579	0.87%	44966	67.43%
68	625	0.94%	45591	68.37%
69	464	0.70%	46055	69.07%
70	852	1.28%	46907	70.34%
71	500	0.75%	47407	71.09%
72	558	0.84%	47965	71.93%
73	500	0.75%	48465	72.68%
74	422	0.63%	48887	73.31%
75	633	0.95%	49520	74.26%
76	460	0.69%	49980	74.95%
77	530	0.79%	50510	75.75%
78	413	0.62%	50923	76.37%
79	328	0.49%	51251	76.86%
80	715	1.07%	51966	77.93%
81	438	0.66%	52404	78.59%
82	409	0.61%	52813	79.20%
83	354	0.53%	53167	79.73%
84	357	0.54%	53524	80.27%
85	414	0.62%	53938	80.89%
86	386	0.58%	54324	81.47%
87	323	0.48%	54647	81.95%
88	488	0.73%	55135	82.68%
89	311	0.47%	55446	83.15%
90	491	0.74%	55937	83.88%
91	318	0.48%	56255	84.36%
92	348	0.52%	56603	84.88%
93	297	0.45%	56900	85.33%
94	302	0.45%	57202	85.78%
95	375	0.56%	57577	86.34%
96	338	0.51%	57915	86.85%
97	316	0.47%	58231	87.33%
98	328	0.49%	58559	87.82%
99	468	0.70%	59027	88.52%
100	7656	11.48%	66683	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.94163